
Nineteenth Judicial Circuit Lake County 
Civil Mediation 

2024-2026 Approved Civil Mediators 
 

Rev. 12/19/2025 

*Spanish Speaking/Spanish Speaker in Office; **Other Language Speaking/In office                                                                                       Not taking appointments right now 

Retired Judge 
  

 

Belofsky, Douglas M. 
707 Skokie Blvd, Ste. 600 
Northbrook, IL 60062 
847-416-2024 
douglas@belofsky.com 

Brodsky, Hon. David (ret.) 
18 N. County St. 
Waukegan, Illinois 60065 
847-894-8789  
davebrod@comcast.net  
 
Resolute Systems 
Mike Weinzierl – Mgr.  
100 S. Wacker Dr.  Suite 900 
Chicago, IL. 60606 
Mweinzierl@resolutesystems.com 

Retired Judge 
 

Burke, Thomas P. 
3506 Walnut Ave. 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
312-217-0054 
thomasburke99@yahoo.com 

Dunn, Hon. Wallace B. (ret.) 
975 Coventry Lane 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
847-997-1831 
wbdmediation@gmail.com  

Retired Judge  
 

Ellis, H. Case 
12063 Leopold Lane 
Huntley, IL 60142 
815-459-1001 
hcase@mc.net 

Fusz, Hon. Michael J. (ret.) 
P. O. Box 671  
Antioch, IL 60002 
(847) 732-0959 
Michaeljfusz@gmail.com 
 
Resolute Systems, LLC 
100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Mfusz@resolutesystems.com  

Retired Judge 
 

Hoffman, Hon. Mitchell L. (ret.) 
ADR Systems 
20 N. Clark St., Floor 29 
Chicago, IL 60602 
312-960-2260 
judgehoffman22@gmail.com  
Retired Judge 

Jawgiel, Michael B. 
5487 N. Milwaukee Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60630 
773-774-0814 
mbjpc@sbcglobal.net  

Jordan, Hon. Michael S. (ret.) 
3817 Brett Lane 
Glenview, IL 60026-1201 
847-910-4427 
jordanms@comcast.net  

Retired Judge 
 

Josephson-Bernat, Laura 
675 Lakeview Parkway, Ste. 5882 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 
847-477-5788 
laura@josephsonbernat.com 
 

Kenesey, John W. 
1425 Village Drive 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004 
847-334-2958 
kenesey2021@yahoo.com  

Kessler, Jerald A. 
14047 W. Petronella Drive 
Suite 202 A 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
847-367-4500 
jkessleroffice@gmail.com 
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*Spanish Speaking/Spanish Speaker in Office; **Other Language Speaking/In office                                                                                       Not taking appointments right now 

Retired Judge 
  

McLauchlan, David C. 
9111 Shadow Lane 
Bull Valley, IL 60097 
312-445-8544 
David@McLauchlanLawGroup.com 

Moritz, Terry F. 
100 Belle Ave 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
312-310-3903 
Terry@MoritzLaw.com 

Rapp, Randall S. 
9405 Alden Rd. 
Harvard, IL 60033 
815-222-7207 
rrapp@rapplaw.net 

Reiman, James A. 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 4500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1680 
847-784-8100 
JReiman@ReimanADR.com 

 

Rhine, Hon. Wayne (ret.) 
704 West Whiting Lane 
Arlington Heights, IL 60004 
847-363-0875 
waynerhine@gmail.com  

Retired Judge 
 

Roberg, Marilee 
1616 Sheridan Road, Unit 10B 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
847-853-0533 
mroberg@ameritech.net  

Ryan, Philip J. 
209 W. Madison St. 
Waukegan, IL 60085 
847-244-1436 
pryan@rrvlaw.net 

Schnayer, Jerold B. 
1148 Skokie Ridge Drive 
Glencoe, IL 60022 
312-898-1104 
jeroldschnayer@gmail.com 

Snider, Barbara J. 
527 Meadow Drive West 
Wilmette, IL 60091 
847-848-3958 
barbarajsnider@att.net 

Sullivan, C. David 
Willis Tower 
233 S. Wacker Dr., 22nd Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 
847-567-7028 
cdsullivan1932@gmail.com 

Tonigan III, Hon. Henry C. (ret.) 
184 Biltmore Drive 
Barrington, IL 60010 
847-894-2154 
toniganlaw@gmail.com  

Retired Judge 
 

Wright, James L. 
40 Brink St., Ste. 101 
Crystal Lake, IL  60014 
815-459-8800 ext. 643 
jwright@zcwlaw.com 

Zaremski, Miles J. 
820 Great Elm Lane 
Highland Park, IL 60035 
847-909-2400 
mzaremski@gmail.com 

Zuckerman, Michael A. 
71 South Wacker Dr., Suite 2400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
773-923-7425 
mzuckerman@jamsadr.com 
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